In accordance with

Rule 18.8 of the W U O 7
Insolvency {England &

Wiales) Rules 2016,

Notice of progress report in a winding-up

4

Companies House

B

Company number | O ‘E_I?EITI_A,—I_H’?

2 Filling in this form

Company name in full l Elysian Fuels 1 LLP

Please complete in typescript or in
held black capitals.

Liguidator’s name
Full forenama(s) Amanda

Surname Wade

Liquidator’s address

Building name/number| 30 Finsbury Square

Street I

-

Post town | London
County/Region |
o [E[c[z2[p] [2[¥]U
Country
ﬂ Liquidator's name @
Full forename(s) l Kevin J Og;tszrﬂiig:igg;otg tell us about
Surname l Hellard another liquidator.
Liquidator’s address
Building namelnumber] 30 Finsbury Square nggiﬁllslg:égs% el us about
Street I anather liquidator.
|
Post town ‘ L ondon
County/Region
wo—[Elc[z]p] [2[V [0
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




WuQ7

Notice of progress report in a winding-up by the court

s )

From date

To date

Piriod of progress report
s Bla [2lofifs
e Bl o loln e

’ B

Progress report

The progress report is attached

Sign and date

Liguidator's signature

Signatur

X (oo

Signature date

N ble RBME

04117 Varsion 1.0




WUOQ7

Notice of progress report in a winding-up by the court

mresenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

‘ Contact name

Christopher D Lisle

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name

Grant Thornton UK LLP

Address

30 Finsbury Square

|
|
|
|

Post town

London

County/Region

Postcade

Country

IDX

Telephone

Tel/Fax

W4 Checiist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembhbered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return jt to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

IETC_IZ_FI—_’Z_W—ID— Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the wehsite at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been pravided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




o Grant Thornton

1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5

Our ref: E30200528/AWAJSS/NXM/LKG/7 L
Recovery and Reorganisation

Grant Thornton UK LLP
30 Finsbury Sguare
Londen

EC2P 2YU

T +44 (0)20 7383 5100
F +44 (0)20 7184 4301

To the creditars and members

11 June 2019

Dear Sir / Madam

Elysian Fuels 1 LLP, Elysian Fuels 2 LLP

Elysian Fuels 4 LLP to Elysian Fuels 6 LLP

Elysian Fuels 14 LLP, Elysian Fuels 23 LLP, Elysian Fuels 32 LLP,
- All in Liquidation (the LLPs)

Introduction

Following my appointment as joint liquidator of the LLPs with Kevin J Hellard on 15 April 2016, in
accordance with Part 18 of the Insclvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 we now report on the
progress of the liquidations for the year ended 14 Aprit 2019 and attach:

¢ Appendix A, an account of our receipts and paymenits for the year ended 14 April 2019 and also for
the whole liquidation to that date for each of the LLPs

s Appendix B, Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 (SIP9) disclosure.

The LLPs were incorporated between 2010 and 2013 together with another 28 Elysian Fuels LLPs.
Kevin Hellard and | were also appointed joint liquidators in relation to 25 of these LLPs (the Other LLPs)
on other dates in April and May 2016. However, separate reports are required to be sent to the creditors
and members of the Other LLPs due to the appointment dates being different.

Given a significant amount of work will be indistinguishable between the LLPs and to save costs, HM
Revenue and Customs (HMRC), the only creditor, has agreed that the joint liquidators’ costs for both the
LLPs and the Other LLPs can be charged to one client number as opposed to 33 different numbers. As
such, there is only one SIP9 disclosure within Appendix B which encompasses the joint liquidators’ costs
across all of the LLPs and the Other LLPs.

However, please note that it remains a requirement for the joint liquidators to maintain separate receipts
and payments accounts for each of the LLPs and the Other LLPs.

Flease note that we are both authorised by the Insolvency Practitioners Association to act as insolvency
practitioners. We are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all professional work
relating to an insolvency appointment.

Chartered Accountants. Grant Thornton UK LLP is a limited liability parmership registered in England and Wales: No.OC307742. grantthornton.co.uk
Registered office: 30 Finsbury Square, London EC2A 1AG. Alist of members is available from our registered office. Grant Thornton

UK LLP is authorised and regulated by the Financia Conduct Authority. Grant Themton UK LLF is a member firm of Grant Thernton

Imternational Ltd {GTIL), GTIL and the member firms are not a worldwide partnership. Services are delivered by the member fims.

GTiL and its member fims are not agents of, and do not obligate, one another and are not liable for one another's acts or omissions.

A list of personnal permitted by Grant Thernton fo accept appeintments as insolvency practitioners and of their respectve authorising

bodies may be mspected at the above address, Please see grantthomien.co. uk for further detaits



3.1

32
33

3.4

4.2

4.3

4.4

4.5

4.6

5.2

Statutory information

The LLPs’ statutory details are as follows:

Court reference number: Appendix C

Registered number: Appendix C

Registered office: 30 Finsbury Square, London, EC2P 2YU

Progress report

Assets

There are no known assets available 1o be realised for the benefit of creditors.
Creditors

There are no preferential creditors in this matter.

HMRC is the only unsecured creditor and they have submitted claims in the LLPs totalling
£1,481,512.98.

Unfortunately, there are no funds available for a distribution to be made to creditors.

Investigations into the affairs of the LLPs

As advised in our previous reports, our investigations have noted that the LLPs and the Other LLPs
received a total of approximately £241million of investment funds, and the majority of funds received by
the LLPs were paid to a related company (now in liguidation) for the provision of advance services. This
company in turn loaned funds to a connected company also now in liquidation.

Our previous report advised that Kevin and | were also appointed joint liquidators over the two above-
mentioned connected companies, namely Vireol Limited and Ebury Engineering Services Limited. Our
investigations into these two companies are continuing and this will in turn assist our investigations into
the above-mentioned transactions involving the LLPs and the Other LLPs.

it would appear that the LLPs and the Other LLPs were used as conduits to transfer funds into other
parts of the group and as a result, actions may arise from other companies rather than from the LLPs or
the Other LLPs directly. Since our previous report, our investigations have centred around
understanding the agreements and transactions between the connected companies and the LLPs and
the Other LLPs. We are currently taking counsel's advice on the actions that may arise.

If such actions from other group companies are successful, then this may resuilt in a dividend flow back
to the LLPs and the Other LLPs as the principal creditors.

Further to this we have received requests from various members of the LLPs and the Other LLPs to
provide disclosure of documents relating to the LLPs and the Other LLPs. We are currently liaising with
our solicitors, Memery Crystal LLP, as to the requirement to provide this disclosure.

The joint liquidators continue their investigations into the affairs of the LLPs and we shall be pleased to
receive from any creditor any useful information concerning the LLPs, its dealing or conduct which may
assist us in our investigations into the LLPs’ affairs.

Remuneration and expenses

Please see Appendix B for details of our remuneration, expenses and payments made to associates in
accordance with SIP9.

On 7 June 2017 HMRC resolved that the joint liquidators’ remuneration be fixed by reference to time
costs plus an uplift of 25% (plus VAT) for the LLPs and the Other LLPs.

Grant Tharnten UK LLP 2



53

5.4
55

You will note from the SIP9 table within Appendix B that the joint liquidators’ time costs for the period
from 15 April 2018 to 14 April 2018 are £99,589.55 representing 346.01 hours at an average hourly rate
of £287.82. The joint liquidators’ total time costs incurred to 14 April 2019 are £614,780.40 representing
2,074 hours at an average hourly rate of £296.42.

No fees have been drawn to date.

Memery Crystal LLP remain the joint liquidators' solicitors on a conditional fee basis with an uplift of
100% and will only be paid if realisations are achieved. In the period 15 April 2018 to 14 April 2018,
Memery Crystal LLP have incurred based time cosis totalling £7,446 in relation to providing advice and
assisting with gathering information in relation to the LLPs and the Other LLPs. They are also assisting
with the requests for disclosure from the varfous members of the LLPs and the Other LLPs. Total legal
costs and disbursements are £135,214 and are shown in Appendix B.

Contact from third parties

Please be aware fraudsters have been known to masquerade as legitimate liquidators. The fraudster will
contact creditors asking for an upfront fee or tax. The joint liquidators would never ask for such a
payment nor instruct a third party to make such a request.

Data Protection

Any personal information held by the LLPs will continue to be processed in accordance with completing
the liquidation of the LLPs and in accordance with meeting our requirements under applicable Data
Protection Legislation/law in the United Kingdom.

Should you have queries please contact Christopher Lisle on 020 7728 2157 or email
Christopher.D.Lisle@uk.qt.com.

Yours faithfully
for and on behalf of the LLPs

Amanda Wade
Joint Liquidator

Grent Thornton UK LLP. 3



Elysian Fuels 1 LLP - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 15 April 2016 to 14 April 2019

Statement
of Affairs
Per OR

£

Receipts
Grant Thornton Loan

Payments

Land Registry Costs
Grant Thornton Loan
O.R. Remuneration
ISA Account Fees
DTI Chegue Fees
Postage Expenses
Counsel's Fees
General searches & transcription costs
Statutory Advertising
VAT Receivable

Net Receipts/{Payments)

Made up as follows

ISA
Grant Thorton Loan Account

Appendix A

From From

15/04/2016 15/04/2018

to to
14/04/2018 1410412019 Total
£ £ £
1,400.55 180.15 1,680.70
1,400.55 180.15 1,580.70
32.00 0.00 32.00
1,400.55 180.15 1,680.70
1,170.00 0.00 1.170.00
176.00 88.00 264.00
10.90 0.15 11.05
1,167.00 0.00 1,167.00
15,945.00 0.00 15,945.00
436.50 150.00 566.50
913.68 0.00 913.68
3,509.70 30.00 3,539.70
_ 24,761.33  448.30 25,209.63
(23,360.78) (268.15) (23,628.93)
(1,346.00) (88.00) (1,434.00)
(22.014.78) (180.15) (22,194.93)
(23,360.78) (268.15) (23,628.93)




Elysian Fuels 2 LLP - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 15 April 2016 to 14 April 2019

Statement
of Affairs
Per OR

£

Receipts
Cash at Bank

Payments
0O.R. Remuneration
|SA Account Fees

Net Receipts/(Payments)

Made up as follows

ISA

Appendix A

From From

15/0412016 15/04/2018

to to
14/04/2018 14/04/2019 Total
£ £ £
220.89 0.00 220.89
220.89 0.00 220.89
1,170.00 .00 1,170.00
176.00 88.00 264.00
1,346.00 - 8—;00 1,434.00
(1,125.11) (88.00) (1,213.11)
(1,125.11) (88.00) (1.213.11)
(1,125.11) i (88.00} (1,213.11}




Elysian Fuels 4 LLP - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 15 April 2016 to 14 April 2019

Statement
of Affairs
Per OR

£

Receipts

Payments
O .R. Remuneration
ISA Account Fees

Net Receipts!{Payments}

Made up as follows

ISA

Appendix A

From From

15/04/2016 15/04/2018

to to
14/04/2018 14/04/2019 Total
£ £ £
0.00 000 000
1,170.00 0.00 1,170.00
176.00 88.00 264.00
~1,346.00 88.00 1,434.00
{1,346.00) {88.00) (1,434.00)
(1,346.00) (88.00) (1,434.00)
(1,346.00) (88.00)  (1,434.00)




Elysian Fuels 5 LLP - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 15 April 2016 to 14 April 2019

Statement
of Affairs
Per OR

£

Receipts
Cash at Bank

Payments
O.R. Remuneration
ISA Account Fees

Net Receipts/(Payments)

Made up as follows

ISA

Appendix A

From From
15/04/2016 15/04/2018
to to
14/04/2018 14/04/2019 Total
£ £ £
214 0.00 214
2.14 0.00 2.14
1,170.00 0.00 1,170.00
176.00 88.00 264.00
1,346.00 8800 1,434.00
(1,343.86) (88.00) (1,431.86)
(1,343.86) (88.00) (1,431.86)
(1,343.86) (88.00) (1,431.86)




Elysian Fuels 6 LLP - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 15 April 2016 to 14 April 2019

Appendix A

From From
Statement 15/04/2018 15/04/2018
of Affairs to to
Per OR 14/04/2018 14/04/2019 Total
£ £ £ £
Receipts
Cash at Bank 50.60 0.00 50.60
50.60 0.00 50.60
Payments
0.R. Remuneration 1,170.00 0.00 1,170.00
ISA Account Fees 176.00 88.00 264.00
1,346.00 88.00 1,434.00
Net Receipts/(Payments) (1,295.40) (88.00) (1,383.40)
Made up as follows
ISA {1,295.40) (88.00) (1,383.40)
(88.00) (1,383.40)

{1.295.40}




Elysian Fuels 14 LLP - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 15 April 2016 to 14 April 2019

Statement
of Affairs
Per OR
£
Receipts
Cash at Bank
Payments

O.R. Remuneration
ISA Account Fees

Net Receipts/{Payments)

Made up as follows

ISA

Appendix A

From From
15/04/2016 15/04/2018
to to
14/04/2018 14/04/2019 Total
£ £ £
59.86 0.00 59.86
59.86 0.00 59.86
1,170.00 0.00 1,170.00
176.00 88.00 264.00
o -1 ,346.00 88.00 1,434.00
(1,286.14) (88.00} (1,374.14)
{1,286.14) (88.00) (1,374.14)
- ”(1 ,286.14) (88.00) {1,374.14)




Elysian Fuels 23 LLP - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 15 April 2016 to 14 April 2019

Statement
of Affairs
Per OR

£

Receipts

Payments
C.R. Remuneration
ISA Account Fees

Net Receipts/(Payments)

Made up as follows

ISA

Appendix A

From From

15/04/2016 15/04/2018

to to
1410412018 14/04/2019 Total
£ £ £
0.00 0.00 0.00
1,170.00 0.00 1,170.00
176.00 88.00 264.00
1,346.00 88.00 1,434.00
(1,346.00) (88.00) (1,434.00)
(1,346.00) (88.00) (1,434.00)
 (1,346.00) (88.00) (1,434.00)




Appendix A

Elysian Fuels 32 LLP - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 15 April 2016 to 14 April 2019

From From
Statement 15/04/2016 15/04/2018
of Affairs to to
Per OR 14/04/2018 14/04/2019 Total
£ £ £ £
Receipts
0.00 0.00 0.00
Payments
0.R. Remuneration 1,170.00 0.00 1,170.00
ISA Account Fees 176.00 88.00 264.00
- 1,346.00 88.00 1,434.00
Net Receipts/(Payments) (1,346.00) (88.00) (1,434.00)
Made up as follows
ISA (1,346.00) (88.00) (1,434.00)

(1,346.00) (88.00) (1,434.00)




(seapuos ‘sa8y 'sryBl) SI0}PSID JOf UoeWIouU|

amsoppsip Buambal sdiysuonejal

$3]e100sse 0} sjuswAied

3I0M JNC PBORIIUCI-gNS

$asuadxa pue sjuaLIBSINGSIP

sajel Ino afiieyd Apnoy

pouad suy Buunp wesy Jisy) pue sioepinbi| Juiol au} Ag aucp yiom

siseq 99}

81202 ) ‘Arewwns U] (6d4IS) § @an2eld
Aouanjosuy Jo jJuswaie)s pue (s9Iny ayl) 910z sainy (sajeps pue pue|bug) Aouaajosu] ay) '9g6 | 19 ADUSA|OSU| BUj 4O sjuawainbal ay) ypm uonouniuos ul patedsid usaqg sey xipuadde siy|

2INSOJOSIP § 99n2.ld ADUBAJOSU| JO JUBWSIE)S

(sd17 9uy) uonepinbi ui iy - 477 2€ siend ueisA|3 ‘dT7 €2 sieng ueisA|3 ‘d11 vl sien4 ueisA|g
d1 9 sjand uersA|3 0} 477 1 s|ond UeisA|3 ‘417 g sidn4 ueisA[3 0} 417 | s[@n4d uelsA|g

S9)eI00SSE JIay} J0 siojepinbi) uiol ay) 0} sesuadxe pue uonelsunwsal ‘sjuswAied



“(undn Buipnijoxe pue 1 ya snid) 0p' 084193 918 610Z IMdy 1 0} PaUNdU] $§S00 dwy [ejo} Jno pue (ydn Buipnjoxs pue | vA snid) 00°G88'car3F Duljelo) s1s00 awi panoidde aaey DyNH

"MO|3q U0I128s aA1}adsal aU) Ul paplaoid s1 aUop YIom ay) Jo uondiosag
282823 40 9)el no sbleys abesaae ue je sinoy Lo gre Aq pajuasaldal 66 685 663 Bulle)ol paunaul S1am $)500 dwi (Pousd a4y 6107 |Udy ¢ 01 8107 Judy G woly pouad au Buling

's1aquinu Jusiayip g€ 0] pasoddo se 1aguunu a0 auo 0}
pabieys aq 03 84717 42U Y} puUB S477 9U} Y10g Joj sisoo siojepinbip Juiof au) paaibe aaey DXIH 'SIS00 IABS 0} PUB S4T7 Y} USaMIaq ajqeysinBulsipul 39 |[iM 3I0M Jo Junowe juesiubls
B SB '08|y "SdT7 18Ul0 23U} Pue SqT7 @ui 104 (1A snid} 9,62 Jo yiidn ue sn|d 51800 swiy 03 99U319)34 AQ Paxy 39 UOHEISUNWS S1ojepinby Julol ay; 12U} panjosal DNHIAH ZLOZ Sunpe 2 uo

s101epinbi| uiol ay) Jo siseq 84



‘s10jepinbi) juiol 2y} pug s)sanbal Jydads
288U} UO [asunod pue siaime| Ino Buibefuy e

‘g)sonhal ay0ads S8y} UC SIONNOS

12U} YIM PANUILCD SBY 83udpuodsalod pue

Sd T 9y} JO SI9QWIA UIBLED WOY) PAIRJSY
usaq asey sisenbal 8INSO|OSIP [BISASS  #

"SIOJOIOS JI3Y) PUE SIAqUISW YlIm
SpEWa JUBNbasqns pue s417 dy) 40 Sisquisw

WoJyj 18anhal aunsopasip ol suoebisaau e
$5320.1d AQUaA|OSUI

U} 0] ANIEA SPDE }l JIEISS 3 O} ‘soluRdWIOD PSJIBUNGD JU) Ol YIIBDSY  *
. "$151X3 2INSO[SIP 3pIA0id 0] AP B Jl UIBUSDSE O] »

BN|EA [BI2UEBUY PPE Jou WBIw 3 yBnoy)e ‘walshs Bugunoooe

‘ A1essa0au sem siom ay] Aypa, Japun ‘paunbal s uoewoul ST SU} Ul UOEWIOLUI [B1aURLY JO
paule|dxa sy ‘Salnp S1apjoy 29140 au1 JBYUN, JBYM PUE ISIX3 SWIEI AU JI B OL ¢ pgiagy pue soiuedwon pajpauuod pue sq11 suonEBISaAU
abreyasip o} A1essaoau sem yIOM Siyj, e 'S4 343 WUOJ) SPUNY JO JISUBI} QU 99841 O]« USSMII] PALISISUEB SPUN; Ol SuoneBnsasu| e W _M_m:ao_

S|gE|I2AR ALUOD3Y SPUN) JUBIIYNS PINOYS "$1UNCIT. YUBY ISQY} WOl Ino pled pue

SIOJIPRJ2 0} UOHNGUISIP € 10} PUE S1EISD panadal spuny aynads aoel) pue s417 J8U0

aU] J0 JyaUag 3] 10} SN[EA [BISUEY 8y} pue S477 9y} Aq pajelado SJUNEoE Jueq
agieal diay 0] AIBSSI0AU SEM JIOM 1Y) - ST 9UI WIOIL SPUNY JO JAISUBN) AU} S0EI 01 e (B AJJUSP! O] SPI0DAI PUE SYOOQ JO MAIASY e sjess€ 18410
W73 LZ808  ST885'673F S1Y 00°96 suapebiisaaul

$83001d Aouaajosu
3y} 0} anjeA SPLE } 31e1S2 3y} 0)
anjea |eruelY ppe Jou JyGu 31 yGnoyle

' AIESS30aU SEM XIOM U] AUpA, Japun “Pedsal siy Ul ybnas sem aatape 8411
pauledxa sy "S2INp ,SI9P[OY 22140 3y} |eBa7 "sd77 24l JO S1aqUISW 8Y) O] SJUBLLINJCP 8y} Jo sIaquIaill ay) 0} SJUALLNIOP JO LQISIAL -
abreyssip 0] A1ESSO0aU SEM YIOM SIY] = J0 3Insojs1p apnoid o] s1sanbal panasal spn e 9y BuipieBal s10)19108 Yiim 8ouspuodsano] e jeba - _Emﬂmo
u/3 $8°092  09°800°TF slyoLl S}assy

paunaul sas4 $1011pa19 0} 1auaq [g1doueuly AIess223u sem y1om ay) Ays 3UOP YIOM y10M JO oLy

MO0 2|qe] SU) Ul papnidul 883} 3 a1 OF UGIHIPPE Ul S| SIseq 938} paaibe Jno w papnjoul yndn sy} ‘ajou asea|d

‘M0jaq U0Iaas sasuadxe pue sjuswssingsid, ayl ut papiaoid

2JE BUOP YJOM YJIM UOJJO8UUOD Ul paLINdy| sasuadxa Jo s|ejaq "paunoul sas;} siojepinby juiof ay) 1o} uogewIoU] SIYL IN0 J38 ([2auawnu Ag pamol|o} saleLey) s3|qe) Bumoijjo)l sl "suop
Blom ayj Jo uoneue|dxe aajelieu spiacid 0} pannbal os|e ale ap) “elelw)sa $99) B apiaold o) Juawannbal ay) Jo Uoionpaul ayl 3 Joud uonepinbi) clul paisiud ST |LU asnesaq Sjewsa
s83} & papiaocid Jou aABY apn "pPaplAcld sjewisa sasy Aue JsuleBe se 1 yim Uoiidauucd Ul palnoul sasuadxs Aue Buipnpul 'pousd sy} Ul SUOPR YoM [BNIoR J0 §1500 |lelp O} palinbal aie apa

polad ayl Buunp wes} Jiay) pue siojepinbij juiol ay) Ag suop MIOAA



JU/3 28282 S5°68S°66F SIU LO'O¥E

poliad au) u|
paLInoul $83} |e}01

s5a00.d Aguanosut

3U] 0} an|eA sppe )l ale1sa au} o0}

aneaA [e1oueUl ppe Jou W Biw y yBnoyye
| AIESS203U SEM JIoM 3yl Aypa, Japun
paue|dxa sy "SNP SIBPI0Y 3P0 dY}

‘uonesieal
|eiouety 0) SaJN0J [Bluslod ay) ssasse o)

“ARUBIANYS YUM HESD BIE SIaNEL

‘D} papUSNE BIE SI3jjeLl adueldiuod e
ainsua o} sajy Bupom ay) Jo smaiaal apouad
. Bupuswnoop pue ABajells ase2 aUILISIR(]

smalnal ssalboid

ableyosip 0] AlESSa09U SEM HIOM SIUL pue piemuo) paacw Buiaq s1aseoayjainsuacl ABajells ased pue smalral a|y Je|nfay e mmumcnw %_m.MMmMM
SIC}IPaID 0} Jeuaq
|BIOUEBULY 1D8)1P OU PEY pue sjuawannbal
Aoniels yum BulAidwod jo asodind
3y} 104 A|9|0S pala|ding SEMNIOM SIY]L e Aojendoidde yym jesp siXejainsug . uvoyysod xe} Juswiulodde 1sod Buuojuop xel
SIUNOO2E. yueq UclEpINbI| JO SOUBUSJUEN
ss3001d Aouanjosul "84T 94} J0 aweu sy ul
3Y] 0] aNjeA Sppe } aje)ss ay) 0} s10}epinby| julof ay3 Aq pauado SIUNCD0E HUEq
BNIEA [BAUBUY PPE 10U JYBIL } yBnoyye 3U] JO UB)EHSPUN 2Je SUONEIIoUCIal JE|NBay
L AESSanau sem ytom ayl Aypa, Japun ‘WwajsAs Juawabeuew aseo slolepinby juiof
paule|dxa sy "sa|np sIap|oy 0140 ay} 3y} o} pajsod pue passaogid are sjeuInol pue Bulpuny

afleyasip 0] AJessadau Sem IO SI|

yum Jesp Ajgteudosdde aie saluow a1Bjsa aunsug

e« sjuawied ‘sydiazal |1y "SUOLZEI[IDU0IR yuey

% Buniq ‘Amseal)]

Jyr3 50°92¢  SO'POL'ZPI  SIy 9STIEL

uonensIuIPY

S10]19810 0} Jysuaqg
|BIIUBLLY J2211p OU pey pue sjuawsalinbal
Aoimes ypm busAidwios jo asodind

2y} 1} Ajajos paladwion Sem YIom Sy

‘pajepdn siojpaid dasy o)

‘salnbug Yym

Buiieap pue sio}pald yim acuapuodsalio)
-asnoH sajuedwor) je Bulyy o} uoippe

ul SJ0YPRID 0} PIIEBINZID pue uolepinbi ay}

Jo yeda ssa1baud e paiedaid aaey sicjepinby

« Juiel ay] spodat jenuue Buipuas pue Bulye:rqg

PaInNaasun

y/3 08222 91°8T7'6Z3 S SL0LL

s10}Ipalg

ssa001d Asuanjosu;

3y} O} AN|BA SPPE )l B)BISS ay] 0}

an|ea [eraueuy ppe jou Wbiw n ybnoyye
‘ AlESS200U SEM Y10M ayy AUAA, Japun
paule|dxa sy "sannp ,sispjoy aoiyo auy)
abieyosip 01 AIBSSA9U SEM JI0M SIUL

‘abejsod pue 821:8s 10} palinbay

‘gisanbal uaewLIoUl O
* 3JIAISS 10} SUCHED0| S,9jdoad J0Iuas Yoieasay

saakodwa Jjoluas
JA013311p410199Q

‘s}sanbal ayaads asay) ue
[9SUN02 PUB J3AME| YIm asiel| o} Buinuuo)

‘aules ay} uo suopebijgo



S]S00 SLUI} [E]0] |IEJSAQ JOSYE JOU S30P SiY} Janamoy

(IN :81ep 0} pled ]sad atul [B10] -

1y/3 pue 3 Japun paph[oul SJUNOWE ayj 0} UOIIPPE Ut 81 sised a8y paaiBbe ayy ul papnjoul yidn ayy -

spolsad snolaaud o] Jagip Aew ¥:0m Jo seale jsulebe aw Jo uoljedo||e ‘swaysks Buinodal gdiS Jne 01 sjuswadueyUS 0] ang -

SDANNDEXS pUE SIabeuUBLL JUBSISSE S3pN|SUl BANJ&XT -

s1aBELBW pUE SI0JDAUIP SIEID0SSE Sapnoul J1aBBue -

§10109J|p pUE slauped sapnjaul Jouped -

:S9JON
[A4:114 0r'08L'PLY | 00PL0'T 28°L8T §5°685'66 | L0O'9¥E 00°SE2°2¢ | 01'94) ST'196'vT | 04798 SLL1R'IT | LLLS S§°SL0'PE | PVST 1ejol
9L'L2e G1'858'G8L | 50°19% 10°6E€E G0'5952¢ | 6L'16 0§°Z86'L 5S¢y 00'96Z' g8'cl 05°065'9 S&'El S0969°cl | P8 ¥E |eJauag)
L1182 00's¥2'e 0g°LL - - - - - - - - - - - suoisuad
reie §9°9€£'69 06°12Z 96'6¢¢€ 05'L8s'R ¢c'le 05672 seel 0578021 00'¥ Q5'Eeh's 18'6 - - xel
Buipuny
29641 00°86.'5L 00°88 92°041 05°212'1 Sl°L 05°266 06'G 00'6Z2 STl - - - - g Buj|iq ‘Aanseas)
¥L'80E 0P'8EZ'vLIZ | 52888 S0°52¢ S0Vv9LZY | 95°LEL ruonessiuwupy
19°0€2 00°066'8F | 92212 08422 62'922'¢Z | GL0LL GZ'i20'El | 08'PL 00°202'8 §9°4C §4°008'¢ §0'8 SLEEL T painoaasun
suoisuad
68'822 00°802 06°0 - - - - - - - - - - - % s3ako|dwg
007082 s 0£Z - - - - - - - - - - - painaag
£LIeT 00°0¥8'er | Stsiz 09'122 §.°822'9Z | 927011 1S10)IpaIY)
saafojdwa
Joluasiojaaapolqag
LZ'6€E SLEL6'TT §5°29 Sy'E92 009¥L'L 23998 4 00'8¥6 S6'¢ - - 00°861 oro - -
0e’tv0¢g §2°698'L0Z | 0P'£99 S8TLLE §2°0.0'8Z | 0106 GT6LL'G 0¥92 G2'09E'0l | §8°4€ D0'S08°L) | 0§'S2 G158l Ge0 |EJBURG)
0£'06l §2°Z¥5'0Z §6°L0L 00°01e C0'2.LE GG 00'2.¢ 5L - - - - - - gjasse Jaylo
Wil ST OTL'GHT | 06353 V1308 STR5'6L | 0098 suaveBusany
167 0¥E SL6vZ'Ly 00°1L21 #8092 05800°¢2 042 0opye'l 096 08'v99 oL - - - - |eJauag)
00°08L 00'v64°L gz - - - - - - - - - - - sjasse J1ay1Q
06°.82 00°2¢8'Z 018 - - - - - - - - - - - Auadoud
££'5PE SLGie'sy | OPLEL 78097 09'800'7 | 0472 15]955E JO UOleSIEIY

1473

pua pouad e se |g)o} aAR|INWNg

3

SIH

3

[0} palsad

SIH

Jojensiunwpy

SIH

AIINIAXY

SIH

1abeuep

SIH

Jauped

HIOM JO BIIY

pouad ay} 1o} sisAjeue 1800 awil 64IS paleleq



‘Jualupuawe ue yons Buimo)joy
Hodal IxaU ay) UIUIM pajieiap aq ||IM Sjuawlpualle AUy "a1ning au) Ul sajel Jno abieyo Ino puswe o} Jybu ay} aa1asal ap 2102 1990100 | 99uls paldde aaey sajel Jno abieys Juaund ay|

g/ §G1 - 051 Hoddng
e/u 08l Anseal]

SeC-041 OFZ - g9l Jojensinilpy
GLE §Z¢€ - G9¥cC ELUBLRE) =]
1]:49 0S¢ - 00€ 1abeuew Juelsissy
oLy 0¥ - OFE Jabeuepy
S8y G6t - S¥¥ Jojoallp a)e120ssy
S6S SbS - S 1030311
3. 089 -0L% Jauped
143 Uiy

Xe] g SuoIsuad Aauaajasu|

wanna 0} gLoz udy Fi wodd

'SMO||0} Se ale polad 8y} Buunp paidde ssier no aBieya AInoy auy) “pasn Jels Jo apelBb yoes Joj sanuiw § Jo syun ul pabieys st s

sajel Jno ableyo AlInoH



v
xipuaddy Je junozoe uswied pue sydigoal siojepinbi ol suy Uo uass ag ued (Aue JI) Udium JO 9oUE[Rq 3yl ‘uro uouIoy ] Juels e Buisn pied usaq aaey Usiym sasuadxa apnjoul os|e A9y

aniels Ag paanbal sue yojum ‘ased ay) o) Alleounads Bueds Buisipaape pue Buipuoq se yans Sis00 248 883Y] — S]S00 AOINIBIS ¢
asen sy} Buiffeuew ul psunaul aie yaiym sableys 19unoo 1o abejsod se yons sJs00 ale 9saly} — S1S0D A0IPD ¢
g|dwexa Jo} 'sbljaaw 10 sasiwaid Buipel; Buipuape ul peis Ag paunoul aie 'abeajiw apnjoxa U2Iym ‘S)S00 988U — S0US)SISQNS PUR [BABI| e

‘sauobajen Bumol|o; a4y 40 1sIsUoD pue |eaoidde Joud Jnayum umerp
aq ued Aay] '8]e)sa Juaa|osul ay) 0} a|gerayal Ajoallp aunlipuadxe oywads §1 a1ay) a1aym saiped pay) Juapuadapul o} sjuswAed aie pue sasuadxs 100d 0 IN0, SB UMOUY OS[E 8Ie asay )

sjuawasIngsip | AoBajen

:s910B31E2 OM] Ol |8} puE Juswulodde ADUSAIOSU U Ljim UONISUUOI Ul Jap[oy 32140 U 0} pasinguUial pue Ag Jaw sasuadxa ale sjuawssingsiq

00’0 Z9'vet'ect Zr966°L SIUIWISINGSIp pue sasuadxa |ejot

- - - |asunay) 151509 [eBa

- - - d11 [B1sA19) Aiswap sluawasingsip jefa

- 00vlZ'6EL 00’9ty L d11 jeisfin lswapy 51809 [eBa

sasuadxy

- - - abeany

sjuawasingsip z A1oBajes

- 26'vSt gL oLl sayaeas Ans16ay 3 Auedwon
- g9'tl6 - Buisiuaapy sunog :Buisiaapy Aloinjels
- 20'888 Z2E'29¢ JIUIPISYNS pue |aAed|
- 00'v9t 008 s294 AlpsiBay pue
- 00°09% - 17r :puog

suawasingsip | AoBayen

(3) pua pousad je se ajelso ay) Aq pied yaiym Jo  {3) pua pouad je se pasunou Aj@aneinwng (3) poliag auj ul paunau|

"aA0gE UON09S
,8U0P YIOAA, AU} Ul papiaosd s| yoiym jo uonduasap ‘siojepinbi) juiol syj Aq sUOp 31oM B3 YlIim UOHISUUOD Ul pOLad 8y} Ul pa1Inaul SjuaWwissINgsIp pue sasuadxa jo s|iejap sapiacid ajqe) sy

poLIad 2y} Ul pa.LNduUl SJUsWasINgsIp pue sasuadxa Jo jJuswale]s



"3A0QE 3|qe) ay} ul papiacad
Os|e ale s}50D 353y} Jo s|iejag "ajeudoidde se pappe s1 | YA "ojiw e dgp je pabieys si abespiy Ajuo aBeaji oy 3 (M SIU} UBNos §1 SsjuswasIngsip 7 AloBales jo A18A00a1 18Y) JUSIXa 8y} 0

‘Holjelaunwali s Japjoy
3210 UE SE Jauuew awes ayj ul |[eacidde asnnbal sjuswasingsip g AloBajen 'siseq ajqeuoseal pue Jadoid e uo wawjiodde 3y} 0} p2IeI0|E 3¢ UBD JBU} PUe 'ULIL JIay] 10 I3pIoy 3310
ue Ag paunaul aq AB jyY) $JS00 pPajedo|e Jo paleys apnpul Aew Aay | Aued pay) juspusdspul ue o) Juswied e jou INg J)e)SS JUSA[OSUI BY) 0} 3|qe.la)al Ajjaeaip ale jey} sasuadxa aie asay |

sjuawas.ingsip ¢ AlofGajen



"PIpuoD [Byusied B 0) 9si aMB Aew ydiym ‘siojepinby
ol se sn o] sadiaas apiaosd oym 10 “siseq a3y siojepinbi| Juiof ayy Buinordde 1oy ajqisuodsal satped Aue ypm sdiysuone|al jeuosiad 1o ssauisng AU JO SJEME JOU 31E M Jey) WUIJuod apA

alnsoosip Bulinbal sdiysuonesy

sIsAleue 1502 auy (80P >I10m jJO anBIIBU BAOGE U] UIYJIM PapNIoul S1 SAIBLIBU) B3IADEAIOM SUOISUA

6dIS SACTE 8y] UIYIM Papn|auE 318 S]S0D e (auop YI0M JO anjeLIEU SAOQE DY) UILIM PAPN|IL] S| SARIIBU) SOIAPESIOM XEL o

d11 YN uojuroy ] Juesn

391AI35 JO 1509 Pa3ISiud S3dIAIag Japiaoad annleg

:diysuoijejal jeuosiad 10 SS2UISNG B SBY ‘W4 JNO UIYUM [enpIAIPU UB 10 ‘ual Jno (3Bpapaguy Jno 0 1594 B4} 03 WoyMm YIM Aued e wWod) 10 wil 1no
uiypm wols JYBnos saey am S92IAISS MOJRQ 8S01sIp am ‘Adualedsuel) JO 1S9J9)U| Ayl U] "921/AIS PUB 3NjeA 1Saq 3y} ulelqo o} ybnos aaey am s19YJ0 JO SSOINISS SU) PaISI|Ua BABY am 31U,

$S3)e100S8Ske 0) wﬂcmc‘;mn_
"Wea) 1IN0 J0 sn AgG N0 PaLleED Uaaq SABY 9SIMIBUYI0 PINOD Jey] ¥10m AUE N0 PajoRUNI-gNS JOU SABY SM 'Pallad S} Ul JEY) WiUuoD SpA

}1OM JNO PBOBIUCI-gNS



:sBuipaasord ay) Jo 19npuod ay) o] (eaipniaid aq pinom uojeuLo BY] Jo 21nsoosIp ()
10 '8AISSBOXS 89 PINOM UOHELLICkU] S} 0 uoieledeld Jo 1809 10 Swn 3y} ()
) uoneLWIoU Bl spiaold o) aulpsp Jo pajsanbal uoijewoul 8u) jo swos Ajuo Buipiacud Aq puodsal Aewl 1ap|oy-aa1yo ay] (p)
‘paIsanbas uonewloul sy spinold o} Buiugoap (2)
10 ‘pajsanbal uonewoul auy) Jo awoes Buipiaoud (Q)
‘parsanbaa uonewlou oy} jo e Buipirod (e)
:Agq uoneuwojut 8y pajysanbal oym suosiad Jo uosiad ay) 0} puodsal jsanbal e yons jo 1d190ad o SABP 1 UIypMm ‘1SN Japjoy-soiyo ay | {g)

"10}|paJa JO Jaquiawl auo uey) alow Ag uonedldde ue Jo ased ay) ul way) Jo 1se| 8yl Aq Jo ‘uoslad
3y Ag podal ayy jo jdisoal Jo shep Lz uiyim (sigealdde se) Unoo sy yiim pajy Jo apew aq Jshw suosiad 1o uoslad e yons AgQ ‘uoissiuad 1oy unos sy) 0] uonesidde ue Jo jsanbal v {7)

“HNO2 ayj Jo ucissiwiad ay) yum dn Buipuim Alejunjoa siaquiswl B u Auedwod ay; jo Jaquiaw Aue {2}
10 'UN0o a3y} Jo uoissiuuad ay) yum 101pals painoasun Aue {p)

‘Auedwoo
ayj jo sbuaaw Jeiauab je ajoa 0} Jybu 2yl Buiaey siaquaw ay) je jo syBil Buioa e10} aU] JO <45 1Sea] 18 yum dn Buipuim Alejun|oa siaquiaw e ul Auedwoo ay) o siaquaw (2}

{{uonsanb ) Joypaid sy Buipnoun) SI0HP21 PAINISSUN SU) JO SN|EA Ul %G ISES| JB JO S9USLNIUOD 2Y} U JOHPSID paindasun ue {q}
10}Ipald palnoss e (e)

1781l 9Ny 1apun Lodad jeul g 10 (p) Jo (2 {9} L)y gl 2na Japun podas ssaiboid
e U} }NC }13s (UCHESIUIWPE UB U S1S02 Uuoljessiuiwpe-aid uey) 19y)o) sasuadxs 10 uoijelaunwal Jnoge Ug|JeUIoUL 18UHN) 10} JaR|oY-a3i0 oy} 0} jsenhal uspum e ajews Aew Buimapos ay) (1)

s3|Ny 9y} JO §°gid Japun sasuadxa 1o uoneiauNWal JNoge uoljewuojul ysanbal o spybu siaquaw pue S10HpaIY)

TPU SeoNIILO-5I0NPa. 1-0]-0MNE)~L o/ BUDIS SaJ0Id/SUONE0 [ NA/SI B IINO0 D 2PN BI0 ¢ I MMM ST SJALO0ISSILILLOD PUB S5O SI0HPaIO/UoREpINbI] e

E5g)|E U085 0I0/a UONBIgNa;Op-am-TBUM I DI0 £ A SAIU [SJop|oyaony0 Jo s394 au Buipsebal uojewlop punoibyoeg

SapIND-SIONPaID/[EU0IS SaJ0I0/SUONESIq NG/ Op-om-Te UMy NN 10" C1 MMiy) . So1ly :sepinb ssaocoud Aouaajosul ue Buunp s10)1paJa Jo SiuBly

sapinb Joypala ¢y

-Aoydniyueq ui (s)aaisniy Jo (s)clepinby ‘((s)rojensiuiwpe pajulodde oy 'sidwexs Jo) 'sUBRSL J9pI0Y 3210,
‘Jsanbay uo afiyeys Jo a8y} '1sod Ag uonewojul siy) Aiddns jjim am ‘uolEWLIOU 34} o) papIACId BlB SYUI| gaM BISUAA

"mo|aq papiaoid ale syul| gam By} YaIym JO SLUOS o} ‘sio)palo sejnotaed ) ‘Aouaajosul Aq pajdaye
siap|oyeye;s 10} souepinb usjlm S|gejiEAe apew sey ¢y ‘sBuiyl 1aylo 1sBuowy sjeuoissajold punoleun) pue Alosiape ‘Buinionsas ‘ADUSAIOSUI S MM SUi JO} UOIIEID0SSE apRl] 3U) St Y

'S2SILULLIOD JO SUCKIUNY PUE S3[0. U} pue ‘S99 siapioyasiyo Buipiebai pue Aouaajosul vy siybu Jivy) pUBISISPUN 0} SI0JPaId dj8y O} UCHELLIDILE S| MO[a] PapIACIH

SI0}P3ID 1O} UOHBWIONU|



‘(,bodal ueasjal auyy,) uonsanb Ul sasuadxs ay) jo BuiLnNoul 3y} 1o uonelsunwal 2y} jo Butbieyo syl spodat 1sil) YoIym +1°gL
3|4 J2pun Junosae 1o Jodal jeuly 10 'g'g| ajnd Japun Hodal ssa1bold ay) jo Juesndde ayy Aqg 1digoal 1aye syaam yBia uBy) 1918] OU IPBW 39 JSNW JaGWSW Jo Jojpald e AgQ uonealdde sy ()

"UN02 a8y} 40 uoissiuad ayl yim Aueduwos ay) Jo Jaquistl e (1)
1o ‘Auedwod ay) jo sbuilsaw [e1vuab 1 8)oa 0] Jybu ay) Buiaey siaquisw ay) e jo siybiu Bulloa [B101 843 JO %01 18e9| 18 Uim Ausdwod ay) jo siaquiaw(l)
.dn Buipuim Alejunjoa siaquial e ul (9)
Jo 'unog ayy jo ucissiwiad ayj (1)
10 ‘{(Jojpalo Jey) Buipnoul) SI0)PSID PaINJasUn ay) Jo anjeAa Ul 9,0 JSEI| J& Jo 99uainouod ay; (1)
J3YNS yum JONpaID paindasun ue (q)
'J0}|p8Ja paInJas E (B)
:21qe2)idde se €81 10 9 9| 3|NJ U] INO }3S SIIPIO 34} JO 3lowl 10 auo Jo} uoledidde ue yans ayew Aew Bumojioy ay] (7)
'BAISSS0XE SAOUBISWINDIID 8y} §[B Ul 318 J3p|oy-a210 ay) Aq paunaul sasuadxa au (2)
1o ‘gyeudosddeur si (ajqeoidde s.) 1Z°gL PUB 0Z'81L ‘6L°8L ‘81781 ‘9L 81 S9INJ JSPUN UOJEISUNWSI $,19P|0Y-32140 JY} 104 paxy siseq au} (q)
'9AISSBIX9 SSOUBRISLUNDIID 3U) ||E Ut SI J3pjoy-32130 ayl Aq pableys uonelssunwal auy (g)
‘Jey) spunaib ay) uo (z) ydeibeied u pauonuaw uostad e Ag apew Asidniojueq e Jo dn-Buipuim e ‘ucnedsiuiwpe ue u uonedidde ue o} saijdde sjni sy (1)

$3INY ay} Jo ¢ g1J Jopun sasuadxa pue uoljelaunwal s 1apjoYy-aalyjo ayj abuajjeys o} sybu siaqiaw pue SIoppals

*{g) yde:Beled Japun uoneoidde ue uo isnl syuly} Il SB Japlo yons ayew Aew unod ay| {/)
"1sanbail e 0) puodsal ISNUE JSPIOY-331J0 UB USIum Wiyiim sAEp f1 au) 4o Adxa ay) (q)
Jo 'psjsanbal uoeuloul 3y} Jo e Bupiaosd jou Jop suoseas Buinb Japjoy-aoigo ay) (8)

.10 SABpP LZ Ulylm LUnoo
au} 01 Aidde Aew ‘ucieULOUL AU} pajsanbal oUm SISGUIBL JD JOJIPAID 3L} SB AWBS alfl 3q Jou paau aym ‘dn Buipuim ABiunjoa siequaw e ul Aueduuod ayj Jo Jaquiaul B pue 'loypald v (g)

‘Buiop
0% IO} SUOSESI 23U} JO UOKEULIOM 3Y) p3jsanbal oym suosiad 1o uosiad sy} WIoU| JSNLL UOJEULIGHU| B} apiacid 0] SBUKDSP 10 UOELLICUl 3} [{e aplacid JouU S0P QUM JapIoU-8010 uy ()

"uoljELLIoI BU} O} UcHe|ad Ul Ajjenuspyuos jo uoleBiga ue o} 10afgns §i 1apjoy-aoiyo auy {(p)

10 ‘uosiad Aue 1suefie aous|oia 0 pes| 0} pajoadxe aq Ajqeuoseal JBIL LUoYBWICUI Y] o 3insojasip (3)



LLP name

Court Reference Number

Registered number

Elysian Fuels 1 LLP
Elysian Fuels 2 LLP
Elysian Fuels 4 LLP
Elysian Fuels 5 LLP
Elysian Fuels 6 LLP
Elysian Fuels 14 LLP
Elysian Fuels 23 LLP
Elysian Fuels 32 LLP

In the High Court of Juslice No. 275 of 2016
In the High Court of Justice No. 277 of 2016
in the High Court of Justice No. 278 of 2016
in the High Court of Justice No. 279 of 2016
In the High Court of Justice No. 280 of 206
In the High Courl of Justice No. 287 of 2016
In the High Court of Justice No. 296 of 2016
in the High Court of Justice No. 303 of 2016

0C351408
0C351409
0C360423
0C360425
0C367209
0C373678
0C380805
0C387034

Appendix C



